



PRESS RELEASE

CORRECTION: REPORT FROM THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING IN EUROBATTERY MINERALS AB

The correction refers to the fact that the press release was incorrectly classified as MAR and therefore contained the paragraph that follows:

This information is information that Eurobattery Minerals is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-06-13 12:54 CEST.

The press release should not have included this paragraph as it is not classified as MAR.

About Eurobattery Minerals

Eurobattery Minerals AB is a Swedish mining company listed on Swedish Nordic Growth Market (BAT) and German Börse Stuttgart (EBM). With the vision to make Europe self-sufficient in responsibly mined battery minerals, the company's focus is to realize numerous nickel-cobalt-copper projects in Europe to supply critical raw materials and, as such, power a cleaner world.

Please visit www.eurobatteryminerals.com for more information. Feel free to follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter as well.

Contacts

Roberto García Martínez - CEO

E-mail: info@eurobatteryminerals.com

Contact investor relations

E-mail: ir@eurobatteryminerals.com

Mentor

Augment Partners AB is the mentor to Eurobattery Minerals AB

Phone: +46 (0) 86 042 255 E-mail: info@augment.se



۸	tta	۸h	m	^	1+0
А	ща	СП	m	er	HS

Correction: Report from the annual general meeting in Eurobattery Minerals AB